## RICKLADE & WOOTTON BASSETT AREA COMMITTEE

Budget Type	Carry Forward 2004/5	Budget for 2005/6	Total Budget 2005/6
Capital Projects	£14,554.00	£40,000.00	£54,554.00
Revenue Projects	£0.00	£10,000.00	£10,000.00

## APITAL PROJECTS

Name of Applicant	Project	Parish	Committee Approval Date	Amount Committed	Running Balance	Community Plan
rton Parish Council	Play Equipment for Play areas in Purton	Ashton Keynes	08-Jun-05	£2,631.00	£51,923.00	p.22
ckenham Village Hall Committee	Repairs to Village Hall floor	Tockenham	12-Oct-05	£998.00	£50,925.00	p.22
CAP(Friends of Row de Dow Footpath)	Improvements to Row de Dow Footpath	Wootton Bassett	12-Oct-05	£4,228.00	£46,697.00	p. 9, 16,18,23
oad Town Village Hall	Improvements to Village Hall (Fire Exit/Replace Retaining Wall)	Broad Town	12-Oct-05	£1,909.00	£44,788.00	p.22,23
sorts Pre-school	All-Weather Surface Outside Play Area	Wootton Bassett	12-Oct-05	£4,605.00	£40,183.00	p.10,22
ootton Bassett Memorial Hall	Install Fire Alarm System	Wootton Bassett	12-Oct-05	£2,566.00	£37,617.00	p.22,23
diard Millicent Village Hall	Install Fire Alarm System/Safety Lights	Lydiard Millicent	12-Oct-05	£1,500.00	£36,117.00	p.22,23
Sampson's Cricklade Parish Hall	Remedial Works to Roof Timbers of Parish Hall	Cricklade	12-Oct-05	£3,000.00	£33,117.00	p20,23
ootton Bassett Town Council	Modernisation of Old Court Play Area	Wootton Bassett	12-Oct-05	£20,000.00	£13,117.00	p.22
t Wootton Bassett Scout Group	Disability Access at Entrances and Toilet at Scout Headquarters		08-Feb-06	£1,930.00	£11,187.00	p.20,22
hton Keynes Parish Council	Installation of a New Roundabout & Climbing Frame on Village Playing Fields		08-Feb-06	£5,000.00	£6,187.00	p.23
adenstoke Village Hall & Recreational entre	Repairs to Village Hall floor		08-Feb-06	£879.00	£5,308.00	p.22,23
diard Millicent Parish Council	Building Alts & Purchase of Equipment		08-Feb-06	£1,000.00	£4,308.00	p.8
ootton Bassett Town Council	Refurbishment of Jubilee Lake		08-Feb-06	£4,308.00	£0.00	p.8,10,17,22

## **EVENUE PROJECTS**

Name of Applicant	Project	Parish	Committee Approval Date	Amount Committed	Running Balance	Community Plan
G G	Setting up new Junior Riding Club in Bushton	Clyffe Pypard and Bushton	12-Oct-05	£481.00	£9,519.00	p.10,22
5 1	Purchase of Suitable Horse for Disabled Children and Adults/Associated Tack		08-Feb-06	£1,615.00	£7,904.00	p.20,22
Michael's Church Hall, Lyneham	Building Cupboards/Redecoration of Hall		08-Feb-06	£495.00	£7,409.00	p.22
mily Mediation (North Wiltshire)	Training Programme for Community Medi	ators	08-Feb-06	£500.00	£6,909.00	p.10,12